

TIP NO

0.107 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

ROADWAY AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION (EXPRESS DESIGN BUILD).

BRG #580119 ON US-221 AND BRG #580285 ON SR-1571: BOTH OVER NORTH FORK CATAWBA RIVER.

				SMITH-ROWE, LLC	KEMP SIGMON CONSTRUCTION CO	NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC				
				MOUNT AIRY, NC	CLAREMONT, NC	ASHEVILLE, NC				
CONTRACT ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	481,900.00	275,000.00	535,000.00			
0002	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE #580119	Lump Sum	1,660,963.94	1,600,000.00	2,875,000.00			
0003	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE #580285	Lump Sum	1,107,309.30	950,000.00	1,525,000.00			
0004	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) END BENTS STRUCTURE #580119	2 EA	273,866.24	547,732.48	150,000.00	300,000.00	233,000.00	466,000.00
0005	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION STRUCTURE #580285	2 EA	11,560.00	23,120.00	11,500.00	23,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
0006	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION STRUCTURE #580119	3 EA	11,560.00	34,680.00	11,500.00	34,500.00	8,000.00	24,000.00
0007	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) BRIDGE LENGTH STRUCTURE #580119	90 LF	6,289.84	566,085.60	8,000.00	720,000.00	7,300.00	657,000.00
0008	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #1 STRUCTURE #580119	35 LF	1,000.00	35,000.00	20,000.00	700,000.00	1,700.00	59,500.00
0009	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #2 STRUCTURE #580119	35 LF	1,000.00	35,000.00	10,000.00	350,000.00	1,450.00	50,750.00
0010	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) END BENTS STRUCTURE #580285	2 EA	42,677.40	85,354.80	50,000.00	100,000.00		
0011	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) BRIDGE LENGTH STRUCTURE #580285	75 LF	1,236.54	92,740.50	2,250.00	168,750.00		
0012	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #1 STRUCTURE #580285	75 LF	1,000.00	75,000.00	2,250.00	168,750.00		
0013	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #2 STRUCTURE #580285	75 LF	1,000.00	75,000.00	2,000.00	150,000.00		
0014	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) END BENTS STRUCTURE #580285	2 EA						
0015	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) BRIDGE LENGTH STRUCTURE #580285	75 LF						
0016	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #1 STRUCTURE #580285	15 LF						
0017	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #2 STRUCTURE #580285	15 LF						
0018	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) ALTERNATE LUMP SUM BID FOR BRIDGE #580285	Lump Sum						765,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	4,819,886.62	TOTAL	5,540,000.00	TOTAL	6,973,250.00	
CONTRACT ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	4,819,886.62	SUB-TOTAL	5,540,000.00	SUB-TOTAL	6,973,250.00	

18313.1059016.PR, DF18313.2059031.PR

TIP NO

0.107 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

ROADWAY AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION (EXPRESS DESIGN BUILD).

BRG #580119 ON US-221 AND BRG #580285 ON SR-1571: BOTH OVER NORTH FORK CATAWBA RIVER.

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

SMITH-ROWE, LLC	1	4,819,886.62
KEMP SIGMON CONSTRUCTION CO INC	2	5,540,000.00
NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC	3	6,973,250.00

18313.1059015.PR, DF18313.2059015.PR

TIP NO

FED AID NO HELENE

ROADWAY AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION (EXPRESS DESIGN BUILD).

BRIDGE #580044 OVER CURTIS CREEK ON US-70 AND BRIDGE #580090 OVER MILL CREEK ON SR-1407.

				S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		R E BURNS & SONS CO INC		NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC		
				WILSON, NC		STATESVILLE, NC		ASHEVILLE, NC		
CONTRACT ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		456,200.00		497,000.00	581,000.00	
0002	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE #580044	Lump Sum		1,250,500.00		1,466,000.00	1,845,790.00	
0003	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE #580090	Lump Sum		802,000.00		772,020.00	1,025,000.00	
0004	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) RIGHT OF WAY AQUISITION STRUCTURE #580044	2 EA	5,700.00	11,400.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	8,000.00 16,000.00	
0005	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) RIGHT OF WAY AQUISITION STRUCTURE #580090	3 EA	5,700.00	17,100.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	8,000.00 24,000.00	
0006	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) END BENTS STRUCTURE #580044	2 EA	62,000.00	124,000.00	110,000.00	220,000.00	160,000.00 320,000.00	
0007	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) INTERIOR BENT CAP STRUCTURE #580044	1 EA	60,000.00	60,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	60,000.00 60,000.00	
0008	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) BRIDGE LENGTH STRUCTURE #580044	180 LF	5,840.00	1,051,200.00	5,500.00	990,000.00	5,450.00 981,000.00	
0009	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #1 STRUCTURE #580044	38 LF	650.00	24,700.00	200.00	7,600.00	800.00 30,400.00	
0010	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #2 STRUCTURE #580044	48 LF	650.00	31,200.00	200.00	9,600.00	700.00 33,600.00	
0011	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) FOUNDATION LENGTH AT INTERIOR BENT #1 STRUCTURE #580044	55 LF	1,000.00	55,000.00	300.00	16,500.00	600.00 33,000.00	
0012	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) ALTERNATE LUMP SUM BID FOR BRIDGE #580044	Lump Sum						
0013	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) END BENTS STRUCTURE #580090	2 EA	36,000.00	72,000.00	100,000.00	200,000.00		
0014	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) INTERIOR BENT CAP STRUCTURE #580090	1 EA	55,000.00	55,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00		
0015	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) BRIDGE LENGTH STRUCTURE #580090	100 LF	3,330.00	333,000.00	4,255.00	425,500.00		
0016	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #1 STRUCTURE #580090	11 LF	7,100.00	78,100.00	1,160.00	12,760.00		
0017	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #2 STRUCTURE #580090	11 LF	7,100.00	78,100.00	1,160.00	12,760.00		
0018	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) FOUNDATION LENGTH AT INTERIOR BENT #1 STRUCTURE #580090	21 LF	3,000.00	63,000.00	3,405.00	71,505.00		
0019	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) ALTERNATE LUMP SUM BID FOR BRIDGE #580090	Lump Sum					1,000,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	4,562,500.00	TOTAL	4,971,245.00	TOTAL	5,949,790.00

18313.1059015.PR, DF18313.2059015.PR

TIP NO

FED AID NO HELENE

ROADWAY AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION (EXPRESS DESIGN BUILD).

BRIDGE #580044 OVER CURTIS CREEK ON US-70 AND BRIDGE #580090 OVER MILL CREEK ON SR-1407.

	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC	R E BURNS & SONS CO INC STATESVILLE, NC	NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC ASHEVILLE, NC
CONTRACT ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL 4,562,500.00	SUB-TOTAL 4,971,245.00	SUB-TOTAL 5,949,790.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	1	4,562,500.00
R E BURNS & SONS CO INC	2	4,971,245.00
NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC	3	5,949,790.00

DF18313.2011205.PR, DF18313.2059030.PR

TIP NO

FED AID NO HELENE

ROADWAY AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION (EXPRESS DESIGN BUILD).

BRIDGE #580345 OVER ARMSTRONG CREEK ON SR-1546 AND BRIDGE #100110 OVER BROAD RIVER ON SR-2802.

				ES WAGNER COMPANY LLC CHARLOTTE, NC		BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC CANTON, NC		REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DUNCAN, SC		
CONTRACT ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		177,471.72	440,000.00		479,009.00	
0002	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE #100110	Lump Sum		1,230,164.94	1,393,000.00		1,413,000.00	
0003	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE #580345	Lump Sum		1,021,901.77	1,206,000.00		1,406,800.00	
0004	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) END BENTS STRUCTURE #100110	2 EA	37,500.00	75,000.00	150,000.00	300,000.00	90,000.00 180,000.00	
0005	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) RIGHT OF WAY AQUISITION STRUCTURE #100110	2 EA	9,500.00	19,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	6,000.00 12,000.00	
0006	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) RIGHT OF WAY AQUISITION STRUCTURE #580345	3 EA	9,500.00	28,500.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	6,000.00 18,000.00	
0007	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) BRIDGE LENGTH STRUCTURE #100110	70 LF	4,200.00	294,000.00	3,500.00	245,000.00	6,400.00 448,000.00	
0008	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #1 STRUCTURE #100110	13 LF	208.00	2,704.00	1,400.00	18,200.00	575.00 7,475.00	
0009	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #2 STRUCTURE #100110	36 LF	208.00	7,488.00	488.00	17,568.00	365.00 13,140.00	
0010	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) END BENTS STRUCTURE #580345	2 EA	32,000.00	64,000.00	45,000.00	90,000.00	50,000.00 100,000.00	
0011	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) INTERIOR BENT CAP STRUCTURE #580345	1 EA	47,500.00	47,500.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	55,000.00 55,000.00	
0012	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) BRIDGE LENGTH STRUCTURE #580345	130 LF	3,500.00	455,000.00	3,100.00	403,000.00	4,000.00 520,000.00	
0013	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #1 STRUCTURE #580345	23 LF	208.00	4,784.00	2,000.00	46,000.00	620.00 14,260.00	
0014	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #2 STRUCTURE #580345	15 LF	208.00	3,120.00	3,200.00	48,000.00	530.00 7,950.00	
0015	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) FOUNDATION LENGTH AT INTERIOR BENT #1 STRUCTURE #580345	33 LF	3,600.00	118,800.00	4,700.00	155,100.00	4,455.00 147,015.00	
0016	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) ALTERNATE LUMP SUM BID FOR BRIDGE #580345	Lump Sum						
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		3,549,434.43	TOTAL	4,466,868.00	TOTAL	4,821,649.00
CONTRACT ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		3,549,434.43	SUB-TOTAL	4,466,868.00	SUB-TOTAL	4,821,649.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

ES WAGNER COMPANY LLC
 BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC
 REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

CONTRACT TOTAL

1 3,549,434.43
 2 4,466,868.00
 3 4,821,649.00

DF18314.2044187, DF18314.2044189, DF18314.2044190

TIP NO

FED AID NO HELENE

ROADWAY AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION (EXPRESS DESIGN BUILD).

BRIDGE #430002 ON SR-1101, BRIDGE #430034 ON SR-1505, AND BRIDGE #430219 ON SR-1306.

				BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC		OWLE CONSTRUCTION LLC		ZACHRY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
				CANTON, NC		WHITTIER, NC		SAN ANTONIO, TX	
CONTRACT ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		530,000.00		270,000.00	453,700.00
0002	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE #430002	Lump Sum		1,687,250.00		1,240,000.00	2,290,690.84
0003	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE #430034	Lump Sum		995,000.00		920,000.00	2,262,237.45
0004	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE #430219	Lump Sum		952,000.00		1,570,000.00	2,478,615.86
0005	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) END BENTS STRUCTURE #430002	2 EA	130,000.00	260,000.00	100,000.00	200,000.00	137,095.55 274,191.10
0006	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) END BENTS STRUCTURE #430034	2 EA	82,000.00	164,000.00	105,000.00	210,000.00	108,765.24 217,530.48
0007	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) END BENTS STRUCTURE #430219	2 EA	92,000.00	184,000.00	110,000.00	220,000.00	123,409.09 246,818.18
0008	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION AT BRIDGE #430002	2 EA	5,500.00	11,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	10,000.00 20,000.00
0009	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION AT BRIDGE #430034	2 EA	5,500.00	11,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	10,000.00 20,000.00
0010	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION AT BRIDGE #430219	2 EA	5,500.00	11,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	10,000.00 20,000.00
0011	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) AVE FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #1 STRUCTURE #430002	14 LF	1.00	14.00	1,300.00	18,200.00	3,822.57 53,515.98
0012	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) AVE FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #1 STRUCTURE #430034	43 LF	382.00	16,426.00	250.00	10,750.00	615.19 26,453.17
0013	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) AVE FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #1 STRUCTURE #430219	74 LF	336.00	24,864.00	460.00	34,040.00	667.36 49,384.64
0014	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) AVE FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #2 STRUCTURE #430002	12 LF	1.00	12.00	1,300.00	15,600.00	3,851.68 46,220.16
0015	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) AVE FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #2 STRUCTURE #430034	48 LF	342.00	16,416.00	235.00	11,280.00	631.06 30,290.88
0016	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) AVE FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #2 STRUCTURE #430219	45 LF	513.00	23,085.00	182.00	8,190.00	752.19 33,848.55
0017	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) BRIDGE LENGTH STRUCTURE #430002	40 LF	3,900.00	156,000.00	4,735.00	189,400.00	3,317.41 132,696.40
0018	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) BRIDGE LENGTH STRUCTURE #430034	55 LF	3,300.00	181,500.00	4,140.00	227,700.00	3,095.57 170,256.35
0019	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) BRIDGE LENGTH STRUCTURE #430219	65 LF	4,200.00	273,000.00	5,150.00	334,750.00	3,831.27 249,032.55
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		5,496,567.00	TOTAL	5,512,910.00	TOTAL 9,075,482.59
CONTRACT ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		5,496,567.00	SUB-TOTAL	5,512,910.00	SUB-TOTAL 9,075,482.59

DF18314.2044187, DF18314.2044189, DF18314.2044190

TIP NO

FED AID NO HELENE

ROADWAY AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION (EXPRESS DESIGN BUILD).

BRIDGE #430002 ON SR-1101, BRIDGE #430034 ON SR-1505, AND BRIDGE #430219 ON SR-1306.

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC	1	5,496,567.00
OWLE CONSTRUCTION LLC	2	5,512,910.00
ZACHRY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	3	9,075,482.59